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2006 from the March AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Ashbrook's  Ribbon And  Lace  At C'Keeper'S Kellie Nance & Linda B Moss

CH CH Ashwood's Silver Tiara Debbie Otero & Donna Staton & Will Otero

CH CH Jocose Double Dare Mrs. Maureen Garappolo & Joseph Garappolo

CH CH Keesbrook's Firebolt Laura Lenci & Brenda Brookes

CH CH Kemonts Double Jeopardy Ed Ransom & Jan Corrington

CH CH Kemonts Skyline's Game Boy Kristen Cullen D.V.M. & Susan Cullen

CH CH Ruttkay Good Ship Lollipop L Mae Evans

CH CH Shoreline's Sexy Sadie Sandra Christenbury & Tawn Sinclair

CH CH Skyline's Pipette Susan Cullen & Kristen Cullen

CH CH Summerwind's Italian Treat Sharon Hunsinger & Jean Gauchat-Hargis & Ivan Hunsinger

CH CH Trumpet's Ready Or Not Scott Vanhise & Kim Vanhise

CD Musikkees Rockee MTN High CD RN NA OAJ Jo Ann Hoffpauir

CD Perikee's Rigolo At Achates CD RN Robin Z Clark

RN CH Bonnyvales's Wild Irish Rose RN Darlene Bosch

RN Cornerstone's Jabez At Adonal RN Barbara Kasparian & Richard Kasparian

RN Ponchita RN MX MXJ William F Stiles & Merlene H Stiles

RA Keepsake Spring Into Action CD RA OA AXJ Frances D'Amico & Patricia Ferguson

RA Perikee's Rigolo At Achates CD RA Robin Z Clark



NEW TITLES REPORT as published in the AKC Awards magazine
All information is provided by AKC electronically. 
Month printed does not reflect the month title is earned.

Thank you, Chris Pawlenty, for providing this information

NA Little Quiesha Rose NA Debra L Mccarty & Mark Mccarty

NA Seacrest Bebopreboprhubarbpie NA OAJ Karen Sheahan

NA CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow RN NA Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

NAJ Little Quiesha Rose NA NAJ Debra L Mccarty & Mark Mccarty

NAP CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX NAP NJP Beth Godwin

NJP Candray Now And Forever NJP Linda Cail & George W Wanamaker

NJP CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX NJP Beth Godwin

AXJ Covenants Jeweled Sierra OA AXJ Karen Staats & Anita Houchins

AXP CH OTCH Daimler's Dame Extraordinaire UDX2 NA AXP NAJ AJP Joy-Ann Pool

MACH MACH Galileo's Fuzzy Gremlin Anne Timson

MACH2 MACH2 Ben Craig Josling & Judith Hintzman

From the April AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Bonnyvale's By Special Request James M Wolfe & Joanne Harrar & Darlene Bosch & Carolyn H Wolfe

CH CH Bonnyvale's Positvely Karolina Patricia Stroud & Darlene Bosch

CH CH Brevons Chamisa DAVE MIKO & Brenda Bell & JANICE MIKO

CH CH Hermit's Risky Business Betty S Herman

CH CH Lil Haven's Where Eagles Dare Ronald Russell & Connie Russell

CH CH Masada When You Got It, Flaunt It Ellen Gray

CH CH Wyndjamr's Topgallant Ed Lavolpe & Robin G Skinner & Kenneth J Skinner & Christina Lavolpe
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CDX CH Keepsake Giving Me Chills CDX AX AXJ Margaret Bissell

CDX Musikkees Mustang Sally CDX RN AX AXJ Joann Hoffpauir

RN Candray Now And Forever RN NJP Linda Cail & George W Wanamaker

RN CH Cari-On Tootsie Of Shadowood CDX RN Barbara A Brown

RN Imagine Great Expectations RN MX NAP MXJ NJP Beth Godwin

RN Kemont Bridget's A Doubletake RN Mary Ann Cowley & H Keith Cowley & Keith Cowley

RN Seacrest Bebopreboprhubarbpie RN NA OAJ Karen Sheahan

RN Seamist's Emerald Isle VCD2 RN MX MXJ C Jean Munger

RN CH MACH Seamist's Eye Of The Storm VCD2 RN C Jean Munger

RN CH Shadowood's Kandi Kan Du CD RN Barbara A Brown

RN CH Shoreline's Up Up And Away RN OA AXJ Barbara Lombard & Tawn Sinclair

RN CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX RN NAP NJP Beth Godwin

RA CH Daimler's Hot Irish Lass CDX RA Dawn M Lindemann

NA CH Bellakees Double Click NA NAJ Lynnette Losacco & Rev. John L Monday & Barbara Houston

NAJ CH Bellakees Double Click NA NAJ Lynnette Losacco & Rev. John L Monday & Barbara Houston

NAJ CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow RN NA NAJ Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

OAP CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX RN OAP OJP Beth Godwin

OJP CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX RN NAP OJP Beth Godwin

MXJ Darkenwald Second Spirit CDX RN AX MXJ Patricia Ferguson & Fran D'Amico

from the May AKC Report
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TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Keeplay's No No A Million Times No! Deborah Hibberd & John Lance Hibberd

CH CH La Jon's The Jitterbug Lori Hooper & Linda Jones

CH CH Lbk Sweet Gentle Baxter Bear Jane Livingston

CH CH Purrkees Love Of The Game Sheila A Taylor

CH CH Shadowood Chichi's Speciallady Sandra Knudsen & Arthur Knudsen

CH CH Shakota's Shot In The Dark Carol R Tucker

CH CH Sherwood's For The Fun Of It Richard Su & Judith Nye

CH CH Sun-Kiss Oscar Donna Williams & Ernest Williams

CH CH Trumpet's Overnight Sensation Richard P Labonte & Karen S La Bonte

CH CH Windrifts Non-Negotiable Asset Ronald Spaulding & Liz Collins

CDX Musikkees Rockee MTN High CDX RN NA OAJ Jo Ann Hoffpauir

CDX Vandys Jovial Jackpot CDX Mary Ann Aiken & Carole Henry

UDX2 CH Keepsake Moonlight Serenade UDX2 MX MXJ Margaret Bissell

UDX7 CH OTCH Klassic's Keeping It Up UDX7 AX NAP AXJ NJP Bonnie Burman & Terry Burman

RA Ponchita RA MX MXJ William F Stiles & Merlene H Stiles

RA Seacrest Bebopreboprhubarbpie RA NA OAJ Karen Sheahan

RA CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow RA Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

RE Bd's Django Meinhaart UD RE Bonnie E Davis

RE Perikee's Rigolo At Achates CD RE Robin Z Clark
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RE Ruttkay Goodgollymiss Molly CDX RE AX OAJ Mario & Esther Stalker

RE Vandys Presto CD RE Theresa Bricker & Carole Henry

NAJ Candray Now And Forever RN NAJ NJP Linda Cail & George W Wanamaker

OA Sylvan Hot 'N Spicy OA NAJ Phillip Hunt & Loretta Hunt

OAJ CH Keedox Royal Galaxy OA OAJ Linda Ferraro & Charisse Ferraro

OJP CH Windrift's Sonora Song RN MX NAP MXJ OJP Tom Ballen & Amy Ballen

AX Afkee's Undercover Angel RN AX AXJ Lexie E Billman

AX Keepsake Spring Into Action CD RA AX AXJ Frances D'Amico & Patricia Ferguson

AXJ Afkee's Undercover Angel RN OA AXJ Lexie E Billman

AJP CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX RN OAP AJP Beth Godwin

MJP CH Astarz Bolero Of Westcrest AXP MJP Harry Toepfer & Vivian Toepfer

from the June AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Ankor's Dixie Chic Joyce Perkins

CH CH Astarz On The Bright Side Jill Eastman & Donna Stekli

CH CH Brevons Calantha Brenda Bell & Beverly Bell & Bonnie Bell

CH CH Daimler's Caviar Dreams Terry Benz & Diane Benz

CH CH Daimler's S' Borrowed, S' Blue Terry Benz & Diane Benz

CH CH Darcroft Razz M' Tazz Doris Meadowcroft

CH CH Foxfair Impetuous RN Deborah A Lynch & Jeanne K Buente
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CH CH Jen'Ndi's Great Returns Diane Wright

CH CH Parrkees Tag, You'Re It! Eileen A Parr & James K Parr

CD CH Vandys Kest CD Mrs. James F Swimme & Carole Henry

CD Victor Clark CD RN Robin Clark

CDX Daimler's Moonlight Magic CDX RE NA NAJ Lois Albright

RN Karina's Hans Brinker CD RN Cynthia Tumiel

RN Nightwind Keepsake Treasure UDX RN MXP MJP Dr. Margaret Bissell

RN Trumpet's Believe It Or Not RN Jennifer E O'Toole

RN Victor Clark RN Robin Clark

RA Keestonekees My Gentle Ben CD RA Gary Johnson & Sandra Johnson

RA CH Kuhls Mardi Gras Mystery RA Victoria Youngmeyer & Steven W Williams

RA Pymmint Ravnschild Westcrest CD RA AX AXJ E Constance Miller & Patricia P Tasker

RA CH Rainkees I Gotta Be Me RA Helen L Wymore & Judi A James

RA Ryndam Sylvan Blue Skies RA OA NAP AXJ NJP Pat Shuler

RA CH Vandys Abrasax CDX RA Wendy C Swimme & Carol Henry

RA Vandys Xalin UD RA AX OAP AXJ OJP Roxanne Dyer

NA Bonnyvale's A Snitch In Time NA NAP NAJ NJP John R Samuel & Sherilyn K Solanick

NA Bonnyvale's Silver Snitch NA NAP NAJ NJP John R Samuel & Sherilyn Solanick

NA CH Covenants Crown Jewel NA OAJ Karen Staats & Anita Houchins

NA Jo-Lyn's Snowman NA NAP NAJ Patty Helmig
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NA Sasha NA Sandra Schmitz

NAJ Bonnyvale's A Snitch In Time NA NAP NAJ NJP John R Samuel & Sherilyn K Solanick

NAJ Bonnyvale's Silver Snitch NAP NAJ NJP John R Samuel & Sherilyn Solanick

NAJ CH Spunkee's Rain Dancer NAJ Karen Staats

OA Keesbrook's Nick O 'Thyme OA NAP OAJ NJP Katharine E Murphy

OA Kemont's Hells Angel OA OAJ Jan Corrington

OA Seacrest Bebopreboprhubarbpie RA OA OAJ Karen Sheahan

OA CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow RA OA NAJ Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

AX Kameo's Turbocharged CD AX AXJ Debra Mennel & Dennis J Mennel

AXP CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX RN AXP AJP Beth Godwin

MX Daimler's Dress-Ta-Kill CDX MX AXJ Shirley Kilpatrick

MX Galileo's Missile Toes MX MXJ Anne Timson

from the July AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Astarz Gold Digger Donna Stekli & Kathryn Barker

CH CH Bravo An Officer And A Gentleman V J Petitt & Alan Leff

CH CH Canyonfrost Forget-Me-Not J Prescott-Downing & D Downing

CH CH Cara Head Of The Class Pamela L Hildebrand

CH CH Kemont's Highlander Laura Christensen & Jan Corrington

CH CH Legend's Masked Legend Deanna Cox & Colton Johnson
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CH CH Markwright's Catch Me If You Can Mary Ellen Meyer

CH CH Rainkees Bravo Prince O'Tides V J Petitt & Larry Petitt

CH CH Rainkees Shuda Bena Shamrock Helen L Wymore

CH CH Ruttkay Amazie Gracie L Mae Evans

CD Imagine Great Expectations CD RA MX NAP MXJ NJP Beth Godwin

CD CH Sherwood's Blacksmith CD Richard Su & Phyllis Noonan & Judith Nye

CDX Tyson The Terrific CDX Bonnie Savo

RN Her Lady Sasha RN Stacy L Dickinson

RN CH Roc-N-Ro's Mountains High CDX RN Emily Taggart & Harold Taggart

RN CH Twin Trees Never Done-Dreamn RN Edna Corney

RA CH Cari-On Tootsie Of Shadowood CDX RA Barbara A Brown

RA Darkenwald Second Spirit CDX RA AX MXJ Patricia Ferguson & Fran D'Amico

RA Imagine Great Expectations CD RA MX NAP MXJ NJP Beth Godwin

RA Nightwind Keepsake Treasure UDX RA MXP MJP Dr. Margaret Bissell

RA CH Shadowood's Kandi Kan Du CD RA Barbara A Brown

RA Wilbars Joy CDX RA NAP NJP Barbara A. Morrison & William C. Morrison

RA CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX RA AXP AJP Beth Godwin

RE CH Vandys Abrasax CDX RE Wendy C Swimme & Carol Henry

RE Vandys Nydia CD RE NAJ Barbara Eng & Carole Henry

RAE Oak Ridge Something Special UD RAE Miss Elizabeth A Cooper
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NAJ Vandys Nydia CD RA NAJ Barbara Eng & Carole Henry

OA Leslie's Little Kiwi OA OAJ Leslie Meyn

OAJ Ashwood's Chocolate Craving NA OAJ Cynthia Ernat & Geneva Ernat

OAJ Leslie's Little Kiwi OA OAJ Leslie Meyn

OAJ CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow RA OA OAJ Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

OJP Ryndam Sylvan Blue Skies RA OA NAP AXJ OJP Pat Shuler

AX Noordelijk Engel Nadja AX AXJ Kris K Seiter & Scott J Hay

AX CH Paradise Kees' Alotta Colada AX NAJ Shirley Kilpatrick & Linda Samuel

AXJ Seacrest Bebopreboprhubarbpie RA OA AXJ Karen Sheahan

AXP MACH2 B Mi Argent Abracadabra AXP AJP Cynthia Ernat & Geneva Ernat

AJP MACH2 B Mi Argent Abracadabra OAP AJP Cynthia Ernat & Geneva Ernat

MX Shoreline's Leading Lady RN MX MXJ NJP Lisa Marzban & Tawn Sinclair

MACH MACH Imagine Great Expectations CD RA NAP NJP Beth Godwin

from the August AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Athena Kj Knockout Kristen Dowd & Jennifer Sturgeon

CH CH B Mi Gee Gee Giori Irene Munson & Betty Munson

CH CH Cambrys Hot Enchilada Camille M Bray

CH CH Cornerstone's Eternity Awaits Jean Leiker & Cheryll Morgan

CH CH Kalypso's Rocky Mt. Legend Hannah Sheinin & Deanna Cox
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CH CH Katari's Shasta Daisy Jean Philpott Smith

CH CH Markwrights Risky Business Cynthia V Shilan & Mary Ellen Meyer

CH CH Winsome's Up 'N At 'Em James Cahill & Tawn Sinclair & Kristine Arnds

OTCH CH OTCH Keepsake Moonlight Serenade UDX2 MX MXJ Margaret Bissell

CD CH Paradise Kees' Alotta Colada CD AX OAJ Shirley Kilpatrick & Linda Samuel

CDX Vandys Presto CDX RE Theresa Bricker & Carole Henry

UDX8 CH OTCH Klassic's Keeping It Up UDX8 AX NAP AXJ NJP Bonnie Burman & Terry Burman

RN B Mi Glamour Gal O' Mine RN patricia dunham

RN Jo-Lyn's Rumors CD RN Annette Robek & Janit L Johnson

RN Ruttkay Mc Kee RN AX AXP AXJ AJP Sandy Mccarl & Louis B Mccarl

RN Winter Moon RN Susanne Varley & John Foy

RA CH MACH2 Copykees' Simply Awesome CD RA Cherrie Treber & John R Treber

RA Kameo's Virtual Storm Cloud CD RA Karen B Squier

RA Keestonekees New Sierra Mist RA Gary Johnson & Sandra Johnson

RA Kemont Bridget's A Doubletake RA Mary Ann Cowley & H Keith Cowley & Keith Cowley

RE Keestonekees My Gentle Ben CD RE Gary Johnson & Sandra Johnson

RE Seacrest Bebopreboprhubarbpie RE OA AXJ Karen Sheahan

NA Candray Now And Forever RN NA NAJ NJP Linda C Cail

NA CH Vandys Oona NA Carole Henry

NAJ Tyson The Terrific CDX NAJ Bonnie Savo
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OA Little Quiesha Rose OA NAJ Debra L Mccarty & Mark Mccarty

OAJ Little Quiesha Rose OA OAJ Debra L Mccarty & Mark Mccarty

OAJ CH Paradise Kees' Alotta Colada AX OAJ Shirley Kilpatrick & Linda Samuel

OJP Maldolph's Kona Riblue AX OAP AXJ OJP Laura L Lenci

AXJ CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow RA OA AXJ Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

MX Afkee's Undercover Angel RN MX AXJ Lexie E Billman

MXJ Thistledown Caroline AX MXJ Judy Sage

MACH16 MACH16 Molly CD Maureen Waldron

from the September AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Confetti's Baccarat Kathy Easter & Wendi Venable

CH CH Jen'Ndi's Beauty And Demise Diane Wright & Jennifer McClure

CH CH Jen'Ndi's Piping Hot Marge White & Kathi Fleischer

CH CH Kealoha's Spirit Of Owenbriar Laura Lenci

CH CH Kee-Royale's Park Avenue Suzanne A Vessella

CH CH Masada Spinnakees' Isabelle Elizabeth Stover

CH CH Nightwind Take A Chance John Brunnegraff & Mitzi Brunnegraff

CH CH Sonata's Secret Sensation Mark Loesser & Debera A Loesser

CH CH Tapestry's Tenshi Elizabeth Spedaliere

CH CH Trumpet's All Shook Up Beth Blankenship
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CH CH Trumpet's Walk This Way Beth Blankenship

CH CH Vosdal's Racin' For Checkers Sal Sorice & Melanie Sorice & Lanora Madden

CD CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow CD RA OA AXJ Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

RN Brodie Holcomb RN Pat Holcomb

RN Chatawa Princess Jasmine RN Christa Walther & Ann Terry

RN CH Jocose  Jamaica'N Me Crazy RN Kristina Witzka & Mrs. Maureen Garappolo

RN Sir Reginald Hildebrand RN Pamela Hildebrand

RA CH Bonnyvales's Wild Irish Rose RA Darlene Bosch & Carolyn Wolfe & Jim Wolfe & Joanne Harrar

RA CH Cliffhouse Justice For All CD RA Kelli Denton & Becky Denton

RA Musikkees Mustang Sally CDX RA AX AXJ Joann Hoffpauir

RA Musikkees Rockee MTN High CDX RA NA OAJ Jo Ann Hoffpauir

RA CH Shoreline's Up Up And Away RA OA AXJ Barbara Lombard & Tawn Sinclair

RE CH Jo-Lyn's Dasher CD RE NA NAP NJP Donna L Schmitt & Janit L Johnson

RE Keestonekees New Sierra Mist RE Gary Johnson & Sandra Johnson

RE CH Kuhls Mardi Gras Mystery RE Victoria Youngmeyer & Steven W Williams

RE Laser Stayn Live Thru Trumpet CDX RE Bonnie Davis

RE Musikkees Rockee MTN High CDX RE NA OAJ Jo Ann Hoffpauir

RE CH MACH2 Windrift's Rocky MTN Blues CDX RE AXP AJP Beth Godwin

NA CH Jo-Lyn's Dasher CD RA NA NAP NJP Donna L Schmitt & Janit L Johnson

NA Resq's Kansas Tornado NA Craig Josling & Judith Hintzman
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NAJ Cari-On Cool Hand Luke NAJ Tom Ballen & Amy Ballen & Rene Sauser & Dennis Lehouillier

NAJ CH Vandys Oona NA NAJ Carole Henry

NAJ Winsome's Somthing To Talk About NAJ Christa Sheek

AX Leslie's Little Kiwi AX OAJ Leslie Meyn

AXJ Carr Kees Rick's Roosevelt CD AX AXJ Pat Stolte

AXJ CH Shoreline's Ready T'Winsome OA AXJ Kristine Arnds & Tawn Sinclair

MX Darkenwald Second Spirit CDX RA MX MXJ Patricia Ferguson & Fran D'Amico

MACH MACH Keepsake Life's A Circus RN Mary Kay Keenan

MACH2 MACH2 Afkee's Megamotion Maureen Waldron

from the October AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Cambrys Hot And Spicy Camille M Bray

CH CH Confetti's Passion Flower Janice Harris

CH CH Dreamwoods Hot Summer Night Elisabeth Dankert & Debra Tousey

CH CH Dreamwoods Some Like It Hot Debra A Tousey & Karen Evasuik

CH CH Epic's Mr Took Leslie R Perkins & Holly R Perkins

CH CH Jen Ndi's Birds Of Prey Kelli Kolar & Jennifer McClure & Madison Kolar

CH CH Ladyslipper's Lava Rock Nancy J Cameron & G M Godfrey & Karen S Godfrey

CH CH Paradise Island Novel Delite Barbara Cobean & Linda Samuel

CH CH Ruttkay Ginny Cricket L Mae Evans
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CH CH Ruttkay Sagittarius Maggie Ambrose & L Mae Evans

CH CH Ruttkay Supersonic Wyn Roy Finney

CH CH Thistledown Olivia Irene Maxwell & Suznne Vessella

CH CH Trumpet's China Cat Sunflower Ms. Bonnie Hronek & Beth Blankenship

CH CH Vali's Michelangelo Leighanne Dauro

RN Rainkees Time For A Shamrock RN Judi A James

RA CH Windrift Kemont Hope Diamond CDX RA OA OAJ Sharon Rehder

RE CH Cari-On Tootsie Of Shadowood CDX RE Barbara A Brown

NA Vandys Presto CDX RE NA Theresa Bricker & Carole Henry

NAJ Vandys Presto CDX RE NA NAJ Theresa Bricker & Carole Henry

OA Sylvan Hot 'N Spicy OA NAJ Phillip Hunt & Loretta Hunt

OAJ Sylvan Hot 'N Spicy OA OAJ Phillip Hunt & Loretta Hunt

MACH MACH Tasmanian Tiki Marsha Yaeger

from the November AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Cari-On Flying Solo Rene Sauser & Dennis Lehouillier

CH CH Epic's Fancy Flight To Adonai Melinda Hughes & Leslie Perkins

CH CH Glencove's Pop The Cork Jan Bundsen & Tawn Sinclair & Sande Bundsen & Delaena Bundsen

CH CH Keeburnie Masada's Solar Flare Jill Eastman

CH CH Kj's Purrogative Kristen Dowd
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CH CH Markwright's Chasing Liberty Hollie Brown

CH CH Sherwood's Kimar Kosmo-Knot Kimberly Wallace & Mark Schall

CH CH Sherwood's Run For The Roses Phyllis Noonan

CH CH Vandaban Wessex Deborah Lynch & Jeanne Buente

CH CH Vosdal's Wild Sprite Racer Ed Sicard & Cathy Sicard & LaNora I Madden

RN Afkee's Mistress Of The Dark RN Lexie E Billman

RN Wilson's Silver Treasure CD RN Barbara Jean Wilson & Norman G. Wilson

RA B Mi Glamour Gal O' Mine RA patricia dunham

RA CH Roc-N-Ro's Mountains High CDX RA Emily Taggart & Harold Taggart

RE MACH Imagine Great Expectations CD RE NAP NJP Beth Godwin

RE CH Shadowood's Kandi Kan Du CD RE Barbara A Brown

RE CH Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow CD RE OA AXJ Tawn Sinclair & John Sinclair

NA Winsome's Somthing To Talk About NA NAJ Christa Sheek

NAJ Resq's Kansas Tornado NA NAJ Craig Josling & Judith Hintzman

NAJ CH Winsome's Reason To Believe NAJ Kristine Arnds

NAP CH Daimler Hot Kruisen With Harley CDX AX AXJ NAP NJP Shirley Kilpatrick

NJP CH Daimler Hot Kruisen With Harley CDX AX AXJ NJP Shirley Kilpatrick

OAP MACH2 Bailey's Irish Cream UD OAP OJP Kay Vonnahme

OJP MACH2 Bailey's Irish Cream UD OAP OJP Kay Vonnahme

MX Thistledown Caroline MX MXJ Judy Sage
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MXJ Daimler's Dress-Ta-Kill CDX MX MXJ Shirley Kilpatrick

MXJ CH Keepsake Giving Me Chills CDX AX MXJ Margaret Bissell

MXP2 CH Kameo's Inspiration RN MX MXJ MXP2 MJP Lexie E Billman

MJP2 CH Kameo's Inspiration RN MX MXJ MXP2 MJP2 Lexie E Billman

from the December AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Cadance Copy Cat Cathy E Smith

CH CH Designers Magic Ina Bottle 4cj Joyce Cardwell & Rita Jacobs

CH CH Foxfair Let It Ride Sally Carr & R Douglas Kepp

CH CH Foxfair Valentina Jeannie Buente & Debbie Lynch

CH CH Foxifayre So Debonnaire With Valindale Mrs. J. Gauchat-Hargis & Mr. J. Hargis

CH CH Hermit's City Of Angels Kathy Sokac

CH CH Katari-Jolyn Come Fly With Me Janit L Johnson & Jean P Smith

CH CH Keesbrook's Bada Boom Brenda Brookes & Linda Owens

CH CH Kimar's Wund-Ry Angels Blush Kimberly Wallace & Mark Schall

CH CH Ladyslipper's Wind Song Karen S Godfrey & G M Godfrey

CH CH Quest Miss Congeniality Brenda Brookes & Linda Owens & Maureen Winters

CH CH Rainkees Shadow Dancer Allan Rainwater & Barbara Norsworthy & Helen L Wymore

CH CH Trumpet's Drop Dead Gorgeous Kathy Sokac

CH CH Windrift's Foreign Funds Joanne Reed
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UDX9 CH OTCH Klassic's Keeping It Up UDX9 AX AXJ NAP NJP Bonnie Burman & Terry Burman

RN CH K-Central's Smooth Operator RN Maureen Parsons

RN Renton's Rainbeau RN Bonnie Savo

RN Seamist's Storm On The Horizon CDX RN AX AXJ C Jean Munger

RN Wilbars Sunnie II RN William And Barbara Morrison

RA CH Jocose  Jamaica'N Me Crazy RA Kristina Witzka & Mrs. Maureen Garappolo

RAE Ruttkay Goodgollymiss Molly CDX RAE AX OAJ Mario & Esther Stalker

NA Tyson The Terrific CDX NA NAJ Bonnie Savo

NAJ Keepsake Gotcha On My Mind NAJ Mary Kay Keenan

NAJ Winsome's Uptown Girl NAJ Christa Sheek

OA Candray Now And Forever RN OA OAJ NJP Linda C Cail

OA CH Lbk's Silver Mackaya Bella OA NAJ Robin Hite

OA CH Vandys Oona OA NAJ Carole Henry

OAJ Candray Now And Forever RN NA OAJ NJP Linda C Cail

AXJ Keesbrook's Nick O 'Thyme OA AXJ NAP NJP Katharine E Murphy

AXJ Little Quiesha Rose OA AXJ Debra L Mccarty & Mark Mccarty

MX CH Keepsake Giving Me Chills CDX MX MXJ Margaret Bissell

MACH MACH Jo-Lyn's Summer Mist CDX Kay Vonnahme & Janit L Johnson

MACH4 MACH4 Sierra Buster Bear CDX Kay Vonnahme

2007 from the January AKC Report
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TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Daimler's Summer Adventure Joy-Ann Pool

CH CH Darkenwald Avalanche Cynthia Frederiksen & Suzette Lefebvre & Soren Frederiksen

CH CH Designer's Pop Star Joyce Cardwell & Rita L Jacobs

CH CH Karina's Rhythm Of Fire Vickie L Louie & Karen Evasuik

CH CH Keeburnie Silver Tabarro Ardis Shurtleff

CH CH Keeplay's Nothing But Nonsense Deborah Hibberd & John Lance Hibberd

CH CH Lbk Sweet Hannah Bear susan montgomery & christopher montgomery

CH CH Quest Mercedes Maureen Winters

CH CH Skyline's Celemir Michele McGrath

CH CH Skyline's Fishing For Compliments Susan Cullen & Kristen Cullen D.V.M.

CH CH Windrifts Rockette Sharon Cardona

CD Geluk Miss Daffodil Hillside CD OA OAJ M Frances Boyle

CD CH Kuhls Mardi Gras Mystery CD RE Victoria Youngmeyer & Steven W Williams

RN CH Ashbrook's Inside Trader CD RN Karen Blair & Linda B Moss

RN Jo-Lyn's Snowman RN NA NAJ NAP Patty Helmig

RN Keen RN Patty Helmig

RN Rodney Harold Rufus RN Elizabeth Strick

RA Keen RA Patty Helmig

RA CH Vandys JJ CD RA AX AXJ Carole Henry
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RE CH Bonnyvales's Wild Irish Rose RE Darlene Bosch & Carolyn Wolfe & Jim Wolfe & Joanne Harrar

RE Ponchita RE MX MXJ William F Stiles & Merlene H Stiles

RE Vandys Xalin UD RE AX AXJ OAP OJP Roxanne Dyer

NA Winsome's Uptown Girl NA NAJ Christa Sheek

NAP Keepsake Spring Into Action CD RA AX AXJ NAP NJP Frances D'Amico & Patricia Ferguson

NJP Darkenwald Paladin NJP Clifford G Keifer & Patricia K Keifer

NJP Keepsake Spring Into Action CD RA AX AXJ NJP Frances D'Amico & Patricia Ferguson

OA Musikkees Rockee MTN High CDX RE OA OAJ Jo Ann Hoffpauir

OAJ Keepsake Gotcha On My Mind OAJ Mary Kay Keenan

OAJ Winsome's Somthing To Talk About NA OAJ Christa Sheek

AX Geluk Miss Daffodil Hillside CD AX OAJ M Frances Boyle

AX Keesbrook's Nick O 'Thyme AX AXJ NAP NJP Katharine E Murphy

AXJ Candray Now And Forever RN OA AXJ NJP Linda C Cail

AXJ CH Windrift Kemont Hope Diamond CDX RA OA AXJ Sharon Rehder

MXJ Afkee's Undercover Angel RN MX MXJ Lexie E Billman

MXJ Seamist's Storm On The Horizon CDX RN AX MXJ C Jean Munger

MACH CH OTCH MACH Keepsake Moonlight Serenade UDX2 Margaret Bissell

from the February AKC Report

TITLE NAME OWNERS

CH CH Allante's Shameless Jeri Caldwell & Alan Leff & David Caldwell
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CH CH Covenants Sureshot To Heaven Sara Estenson & Anita Houchins & Dina Estenson

CH CH Itz'Za Laughter From Heaven Anne M Dunn

CH CH K-Central's Nobody's Fool Sherri-Anne Kovach

CH CH Keeshoda's Dream Seeker Of Harem Harold Taggart & Emily Taggart & Angelica Lauletta

CH CH Kj's Father Knows Best Traci Wasser & Kristen Dowd

CH CH Nightwatch Nautical Nonsense Martha V Huck & Russell O Huck

CH CH Odyssey's Agent Of Kaos Kurt Detamore & Stephanie Detamore

CH CH Parrkees Discovery Jo Anne Schram & Eileen A Parr

CH CH Star-Kees' To The Purple Born Bernard J Halliwell & Robin Stark & Jimmy Kranz

CH CH Sun-Kiss Richie Linda Cail & Donna Williams & Ernest Williams

CH CH Trumpet's Jumpin' Jack Flash Beth Blankenship

CH CH Vandys Queez Carole Henry

RN CH Keedox Moonshadow Nighthawk CD RN Ellen B Kramer

RN Kesmopolitan Serendipity RN Dawn M Sung

RN Klassic's Play With Fire RN Ann M McHugh

RA Benden's Klassic Bad Andie CD RA Ann M Mchugh

RAE Musikkees Rockee MTN High CDX RAE OA OAJ Jo Ann Hoffpauir

TD Ruttkay Autumn Bronze TD Daisy Mae Kramer

NA Cari-On Cool Hand Luke NA NAJ Tom Ballen & Amy Ballen & Rene Sauser & Dennis Lehouillier

NAJ CH Jo-Lyn's Dasher CD RE NA NAJ NAP NJP Donna L Schmitt & Janit L Johnson
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NAJ Neela NAJ Allison Nagel

OAP Keepsake Spring Into Action CD RA AX AXJ OAP NJP Frances D'Amico & Patricia Ferguson

MACH2 MACH2 Galileo's Fuzzy Gremlin Anne Timson

MACH17 MACH17 Molly CD Maureen Waldron


